

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 246 OF 2012

JULIO F RIBEIRO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 26/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh Parihar, Adv.
Ms. Avantika Manohar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non miscellaneous day.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master